
CALENDAR OF EVENTS: JAN TERM 2025 

Date Day Event Remar
ks 

5/1/2025 Sunday  Arrival of Classes V by 1700hrs  

  

 

6/1/2025 Monday  Early preparatory Classes for Class V begin  

7/1/2025 Tuesday   

8/1/2025 Wednesday    

9/1/2025 Thursday    

10/1/2025 Friday   

11/1/2025 Saturday    

12/1/2025 Sunday  Arrival of Cadets Appointment by 1800h  
13/1/2025 Monday  Arrival of  Members of Staff by 0900hrs 

 
  

 

14/1/2025 Tuesday  Faculty Development Programme (14 Jan to  

16 Jan 2025) 

 

15/1/2025 Wednesday  Arrival of Cadets after vacation by 1800hrs 

 Roll Call of Cadets at 2000hrs 

 

16/1/2025 Thursday  Cadets Adm Day 
 Collection of Vacation assignment by Subject Masters 

 Allotment of Hobbies and Hobby clubs 

 Setting up of classes.  

 Issue of books & Stationery  

 Setting up of class rooms / Section to boards (1800h to 
2000h) 
 

 

17/1/2025 Friday  
 Instruction of creative writing competition to be put up 

to Comdt (HOD ENG).   

 Wreath laying. 

 Comdt’s special assembly tabbing ceremony 

 Photograph  of Appts & Featherists 

 College routine to commence. 

 Finalization of Cadets to visit various institutions. 

 Time table for sports and games to be circulated by 
DOS 

 Section wise medical checkup & weighing in.  

 Instructions for Institutional visit to be put up (VP). 

 



18/1/2025 Saturday  Plan for Hike to be drawn by AAO and VP 
 Instructions for Inter Section Squash  to be put up to 

Comdt (Mr Balvir Singh Chauhan). 
 

 

19/1/2025 Sunday  
 

 

20/1/2025 Monday  Pgme of Republic Day to be circulated (AO).  

 First meeting of Festilitt (Dr Shyamsundara Singh). 

 Mid Term Hike planning conference, AO, AA & TO, VP 
& AC to attend. 
 

 

21/1/2025 Tuesday  Instructions for Inter-Section Cricket competition to be 
released (OIC through DOS). 

 

22/1/2025 Wednesday    

23/1/2025 Thursday  Instructions for Inter-Section English Debates to be put 
up (HOD Eng). 
 

 

24/1/2025 Friday   
25/1/2025 Saturday  Instruction of letters of festilitt to be release 

(Dr Shyamsundara Singh). 
 

 Class I cadet to write story of my life. 

 Inter-section Creative writing competition (English) 
(HOD English). 
 

 Hobby Classes  
 

 

26/1/2025 Sunday Holiday (Republic Day) 

 Republic Day function (All cadets & Staff). 

 

27/1/2025 Monday  Instruction for Inter Section Cricket Competition to be 
issued (Mr Nitin Vaishnava) 

  

 

28/1/2025 Tuesday  Cricket Match of College Cricket Team with MOS.    

29/1/2025 Wednesday  Instruction for Cyclic Class Test to be released.  

 All articles for College Magazine to be finalized & 
confirmation given to Comdt (Ms Alpana Giri) 

 

30/1/2025 Thursday  
 Inter-Section English Debates competitions (HOD 

Eng).  
 

 Teacher’s diaries to be put up to the Comdt.   

 



31/1/2025 Friday  Visits to the  Institutions & Military Formations (AAO to 
coordinate) 
 

 Regalia 1st edited proof to be put up for perusal of the 
Comdt   (Ms Alpana Giri).  
 

 

1/2/2025 Saturday  RIMC  Inter Section Squash commences ( 1 Feb -5 
Feb 2024 ) 

 

 

2/2/2025 Sunday   
  

 

3/2/2025 Monday  RIMC Squash  Inter Section Squash 
 

 First Round of Dorm inspection & Kit inventory. 

 HOD’s to put up report of class work / home work to 
VP/Comdt.   

 

4/2/2025 Tuesday  
 

 

5/2/2025 Wednesday  Inter Section Squash  Finals 
 

 A copy of syllabus of Class X & XII. Model Question 
Papers to be sent to MT-15. 
 

 Despatch of demand of RIMC SSE (X) and SSCE (XII) 
question papers to MT-15. 

  

 

6/2/2025 Thursday  Clinic for Inter-Section Cricket competition (OIC & 
DOS). 

 Cadet Capt to hand over Cdt council & Mess 
Committee Meeting points to AA &TO 
 

 

7/2/2025 Friday  First Round of Cdt Council & Mess Committee 
Meeting. 

  

 

8/2/2025 Saturday  Instructions for Inter-Section Shooting competition to 
be released by OIC (Mr Khushi Ram through DOS). 

  

 

9/2/2025 Sunday  
  

 

10/2/2025 Monday  
  

 

11/2/2025 Tuesday  First Cyclic of Class Test (Hindi & Info). 

 Inter-section cricket competition (11 to 15 Feb)  

 

 

12/2/2025 Wednesday    

13/2/2025 Thursday  Instructions for Inter-Section Boxing to be released 
(OIC through DOS). 
 

 Instructions for Founder’s Day to be released.  

 

14/2/2024 Friday   



 
15/2/2025 Saturday  Inter-Section Cricket finals (12-15 Feb).  

 
 Instructions for Inter-Section Quiz to be released. 
  

 

16/2/2025 Sunday  
 1st conference for Reunion by Adm Offr.   

 Instructions for Novices Boxing Competition by OIC 
through DOS. 

  

 

17/2/2025 Monday   
 

 

18/2/2025 Tuesday  First Cyclic Class Test (Maths ) 
  

 

19/2/2025 Wednesday    

20/2/2025 Thursday   
21/2/2025 Friday  Inter Section Shooting Competition.   

 PT test of Class IV (1st attempt). 

 Clinic for Novices Boxing (OIC & AAO). 
 
 

 

22/2/2025 Saturday  Inter-Section Shooting Competition and Prize 
distributions and exhibition match 
 

 PT test Class III & IIIA test (1st attempts). 

 Weighing in Medicals of Novices Boxing. 
  

 

23/2/2025 Sunday   Santala Devi Track by Class I. (Mr Sanjay Kumar to 
Org)    
         

 College Team Cricket Match. 
  

 

24/2/2025 Monday  Novices Boxing (24 – 26 Feb).  

 Class II & IIA PT Test – 1st attempts.  

 Novices Boxing. 

 

25/2/2025 Tuesday  Inter Section Quiz competition (Mrs Taiyaba Khatoon). 
 

 First Cyclic Class Test (English). 

 Class I & IA PT Test first attempt.  

 

 

26/2/2025 Wednesday  Holiday (Maha Shivartri)  

27/2/2025 Thursday  Instructions for Inter-Section Equestrian Competitions 
to be released. (Mr PK Jain) 

 



 
28/2/2025 Friday  Clinic for Inter-Section Equestrian (OIC through DOS). 

 Hobby Classes 
 

1/3/2025 Saturday  Clinic for Inter-Section Boxing.  

2/3/2025 Sunday    

3/3/2025 Monday   
4/3/2025 Tuesday  HOD to put up reports of corrections of Class work / 

Home work to VP / Comdt. 
 

 First Cyclic Class Test (Science & Physics). 

 

5/3/2025 Wednesday   

6/3/2025 Thursday  Inter-Section Equestrian Competition.  

7/3/2025 Friday  Semi Final Boxing. 

 Weighing in of Section Boxing & their Medical 
Examination (RMO).   

 

8/3/2025 Saturday  Inter Section Semi Final Boxing. 
  

 

9/3/2025 Sunday    
 

 

10/3/2025 Monday   

11/3/2025 Tuesday  Full dress rehearsals of the Cultural Programme       
(Mr PN Naik)   
 

 Preparation for Reunion by Administration staff.  

 

12/3/2025 Wednesday  Inter Section Boxing Final (08-12 Mar, BC).  

 Hockey match RIMCOS Vs RIMCOLLIANS 

 Comdt’s Dinner. 

 Rimcolian Chronicle to be issued. 

 

13/3/2025 Thursday  Guard of Honour & Wreath Laying. 

 Cricket Match Rimcos Vs Rimcolians.  

 Cultural Pgme, Prize distribution.  

 

14/3/2025 Friday  Holiday (Holi) 
 

 Dispersal of the old boys. 
 

 

15/3/2025 Saturday   

16/3/2025 Sunday   

17/3/2025 Monday  
 

 



18/3/2025 Tuesday  First Cycle Class Test (Chemistry & SST). 

 Pre board exam for IIIA (18 - 28 Mar). 

 

19/3/2025 Wednesday   

20/3/2025 Thursday   

21/3/2025 Friday   

22/3/2025 Saturday   

23/3/2025 Sunday   

24/3/2025 Monday  
 

 

25/3/2025 Tuesday  Second Cycle Class Test (Hindi & Info).  

26/3/2025 Wednesday  Mid Term Hike (26 Mar to 30 Mar 25)    

27/3/2025 Thursday  
 

 

28/3/2025 Friday  Instructions for Inter-Section Basket Ball competition to 
be issued (OIC through DOS)    
 

 Hobby Classes 
 

 

29/3/2025 Saturday  
 

 

30/3/2025 Sunday  
 

 

31/3/2025 Monday Holiday (Id-ul-fiter) 
 

 

1/4/2025 Tuesday  Second Cycle Class Test (Maths).  

2/4/2025 Wednesday  First Pre-Board exam for 03 Apr to 10 Apr (Class VA) 
  

 Second Pre-Board exam for 03 Apr to 10 Apr (Class 
IIIA) 

 

 

3/4/2025 Thursday  Subject Masters to submit marks to class masters / 
software. 
  

 Class Masters to handover class results to VP 
 

 
 

 

4/4/2025 Friday  Hike report make presentation to be submitted.  

 2nd round of kit & Dorm inspection.  
 

 
 Cadet Capt to hand over Cdt council & Mess Meeting 

points to AA&TO 

 



 
  

5/4/2025 Saturday   
6/4/2025 Sunday  

 
 

7/4/2025 Monday  HOD’s to put up reports of corrections of home work / 
Class work to VP / Comdt.  
 

  

 

8/4/2025 Tuesday   Second Cyclic Class Test (English).  

9/4/2025 Wednesday   

10/4/2025 Thursday Holiday (Mahavir Jayanti)  

11/4/2025 Friday  PTM (Class I to IIA) 

 Night out for Classes I to IIA 

 Cadets to report back from night out by 1700h on 13 

April 

 

12/4/2025 Saturday  Instructions for Inter-Section Hockey competition to be 
issued.  
 

 PTM (Class III to VA) 

 Night out for Classes III, IV,and IVA 

 Cadets to report back from night out by 1700h on 13 

April 

 

13/4/2025 Sunday UPSC  NDA Examination 
 

 

14/4/2025 Monday  Inter-Section Basket Ball (14 - 17 Apr) 

 
 

 

15/4/2025 Tuesday  Second Cycle Class Test (Science & Physics). 

 Class X Board practical exam (Science)  
 

 Midterm Hike for Class V (16 Apr to 20 Apr 25) 
 

  

 

16/4/2025 Wednesday  Clinic for Inter-Section Hockey to be conducted  

17/4/2025 Thursday  SSC (Class X) Board examinations (17 to 26 Apr). 

 2nd Pre Board, Examination of class VA (18 to 26 Apr). 
  Final of Inter-Section Basket Ball 

 



  
18/4/2025 Friday Holiday (Good Friday) 

 
 

19/4/2025 Saturday    
20/4/2025 Sunday  

 Instruction for College terminal examination to be 
released. 
 

 Inter Section Hockey Competition (20-25 Apr) 
 

 

21/4/2025 Monday    

22/4/2025 Tuesday  Second Cyclic Class Test (Chemistry & SST).  

23/4/2025 Wednesday   

24/4/2025 Thursday    

25/4/2025 Friday  Class IIA Practical exam (Science).   

 List of awards to be put up to Comdt.   

 Final of Inter-Section Hockey. 

 

26/4/2025 Saturday    

27/4/2025 Sunday  Midterm Hike for Class IIIA (27 Apr to 30 Apr 25) 
 

 

28/4/2025 Monday   

29/4/2025 Tuesday   

30/4/2025 Wednesday   

1/5/2025 Thursday    

2/5/2025 Friday  SSCE (Class XII) Board Exam (02 May – 24 May) 
 Hobby Classes 

 

 

3/5/2025 Saturday  
 

 

4/5/2025 Sunday  
 

 

5/5/2025 Monday  
 

 

6/5/2025 Tuesday   

7/5/2025 Wednesday   

8/5/2025 Thursday  Award Conference.    

9/5/2025 Friday   

10/5/2025 Saturday   

11/5/2025 Sunday   

12/5/2025 Monday Holiday (Budh Purnima)  



13/5/2025 Tuesday   

14/5/2025 Wednesday  
 

 

15/5/2025 Thursday    

16/5/2025 Friday    

17/5/2025 Saturday  College Terminal Exam (17 May to 24 May) 

 

 

18/5/2025 Sunday    

19/5/2025 Monday  College Terminal Exam  

20/5/2025 Tuesday  College Terminal Exam  

21/5/2025 Wednesday  College Terminal Exam  

22/5/2025 Thursday  College Terminal Exam     

23/5/2025 Friday  College Terminal Exam 
 

 

24/5/2025 Saturday  College Terminal Exam Finishes 
 

 

25/5/2025 Sunday    
 

 

26/5/2025 Monday  
 

 

27/5/2025 Tuesday  Class Teachers to prepare class results & put up to 
Comdt. 

  

 

28/5/2025 Wednesday  Promotion Conference 
  

 

29/5/2025 Thursday  Distribution of Vacation assignment by class teacher. 

 Comdt’s special assembly. 
 

 

30/5/2025 Friday  Full dress rehearsal Graduation Ceremony.      

31/5/2025 Saturday  Graduation Ceremony.      

1/6/2025 Sunday  Dispersal of Cadets.     

2/6/2025 Monday   

3/6/2025 Tuesday  Departure of MOS.  

 
Notes:- 
 
1.  Parents/Local guardians will refrain from visiting their wards in the dormitories. They may 
meet their wards only on Sundays/holidays in Ante-Room with prior permission of the 
Commandant through Section Masters. 
 
2. A cadet is allowed only two leave outs in a month. Section Masters to maintain a record 
of the same. One night without parents in a term may also be permitted with parents 
preferably on Saturday or the night before a holiday. 



 
3. There will be no PT on Thursdays. Inspection parade will be held as under: - 
 
 (a) First & Third Thursday – Adm Offr’s Inspection Parade. 
 (b) Second & Fourth Thursday – Section Masters Parade. 
 
4. There shall be OT on Saturday instead of PT.   
 
5. Roll Calls on Sundays & Holidays will be at Drill Square. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
6. Tentative programme of debate/Quiz competition of various schools is as under:- 
 

Ser  
No 

Name of School Hindi-Debate/ 
Activity 

English 
Debate 

Quiz Cultural 
Pgme 

(b) BCS, Shimla Apr Apr   
(b) Welham Boys’     
(c) Wadia Institute Feb Feb Feb  
(e) Welham Girls’ Apr Apr Apr  
(f) Wood stock Mussorie     
(g) Scholar’s Home Apr Apr Apr  
(h) Asian School      
(j) Jaipur Literary Festival     
(k) Daly College Indore Apr/May Apr/May Apr/May  
(l) Spectrum Unison World 

School 
Apr/May Apr/May Apr/May  

 
7. Tentative programme of Games & Sports of various schools is as under: - 
 

Ser 
No  

Name of Games Months Venue 

(a) Welham Boy’s Kandhari Memorial Hockey Apr Welham Boys 

(b) Delhi Horse Show  March New Delhi 

(c) State Shooting  Jan & Apr New Delhi 

(d) Gen JJ Singh Shooting Championship Jan-Feb Mhow 

(e) District Basketball Championship  Apr Doon International 
School 

(f) Doon School Chess Tournament  Apr Doon School 

(g) Kasiga School Cricket Tournament Apr Kasiga School  



(h) Uttarakhand Squash Open  May  

(j) Wynberg Allen Hockey Tournament Apr Wynberg Allen School 
Mussoorie 

(k) Afzal Khan Basketball Tournament Apr Doon School 

(l) 1st  Juhu Gymkhana Junior Squash 
Championship 

 Mumbai 

(m) Hamdard Delton Junior Squash Open  Delhi 

 
 

 

 

 

 

IPSC FEST CALENDAR OF EVENTS: 2025 

 
7. Tentative programme of Games & Sports of various schools is as under: - 

 

Ser 
No  

Name of Games Months Venue 

(a) Welham Boy’s Kandhari Memorial Hockey Apr /May Welham Boys 

(b) Delhi Horse Show  Mar – Apr  New Delhi 

(c) State Shooting  Jan  New Delhi 

(d) Gen JJ Singh Shooting Championship Jan Mhow 

(e) State Aquatic Championship May – Jun Haldwani 

(f) District Basketball Championship  Apr  Doon International 
School 

(g) Doon School Chess Tournament  Apr  Doon School 

(h) Kasiga School Cricket Tournament Apr Kasiga School  

(j) Uttarakhand Squash Open  Feb  

(k) Wynberg Allen Hockey Tournament May Wynberg Allen 
School Mussoorie 

(l) Oak Grove Hockey Tournament May Oak Grove School, 
Mussoorie 

(m) S Kandhari Memorial Hockey Tournament Apr/May Welham Boys 
School 



(n) Afzal Khan Basketball Tournament May Doon School 

(o) All India Squash Raipur Championship  Jan Raipur 

(p) DIAS Moment of Joy Otters Club Squash 
Championship 

Jan Mumbai 

(q) 1st Juhu Gymkhana Junior Squash 
Championship 

Jan Mumbai 

(r) Hamdard Delton Junior Squash Open Feb  Delhi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRE NDA AND UPSC EXAMINATION  

Date Day Exam  

13 Jan 25 Monday  First Pre NDA  

27 Jan 25 Monday  Second Pre NDA 

10 Feb 25 Monday  Third Pre NDA 

17 Feb 25 Monday  Fourth Pre NDA 

24 Jan 25 Monday  Fifth Pre NDA 

03 Mar 25 Monday  Sixth  Pre NDA 

17 Mar 25 Monday  Seventh Pre NDA 

24 Mar 25 Monday  Eighth Pre NDA 

31 Mar 25 Monday  Nineth Pre NDA 

07 Apr 25 Monday  Tenth Pre NDA 

 

CLASS X - XII BOARD EXAM AND COLLEGE TERMINAL EXAM 

1. 17 Apr to 26 Apr 2025  - Class X Board Exam 

2. 02 May to 24 May 2025 - Class XII Board Exam  

3. 17 May to 24 May 2025 - College Terminal Exam  



 


